, (wxp. 4/84)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER
To the Heneral L. C.	. •	Patent and Trademark Off
Name of conveying party(ies):	ts and Trademarks: Please record the attached  2. Name and address of	d original documents or copy thereof receiving party(ies):
Renesas Technology Corp.	Name: <u>Hitachi</u>	·
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Security Agreement	ange of Name	Kanda Surugadai 4-chom ku, Tokyo, Japan
Execution Date: July 22, 2004	City: Additional name(s) & address(es)	State: ZIP:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/207,234 10/223,317	B. Patent No.(s)	
	Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	
<ul> <li>Name and address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ul>	6. Total number of applicati	ions and patents involved:
Name: <u>Melvin Kraus</u>	<u></u>	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
	X Enclosed	1020
Antonelli, Terry, Stout & K	Kraus, LLP X Authorized to be char	rged to deposit account
Street Address: <u>1300 N. 17th Stree</u> Suite 1800	8. Deposit account number:	00.00000000000000000000000000000000000
City: Arlington State: VA	ZIP <sup>2</sup> 2209 (Attach duplicate	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	is page if paying by deposit account)
_Melvin Kraus	foregoing information is true and correct and any	
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 22,466	Signature	8-9-04 Date
Nail docume	f pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	3

ail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

(Form PTO--1595--Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Renesas Technology Corp., NEC Corporation and NEC Electronics Corporation are joint owners, by assignment, of the following applications for Letters Patent of the United States of America:

## Listed In Attachment AN26

WHEREAS, Hitachi, Ltd., a corporation organized under the laws of Japan, having its place of business at 6, Kanda Surugadai 4-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan and is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under the said applications for Letters Patents, and the inventions covered thereby, as now owned by Renesasu Technology Corp., and thereby become a joint owner with NEC Corporation and NEC Electronics Corporation.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Renesas Technology Corp. has sold, assigned, transferred and set over and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said Hitachi, Ltd., its entire right, title and interest in the said inventions, said applications for Letters Patents and any Letters Patents which may be granted thereon, and any reissue or reissues of said Letters Patents which may be granted, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Hitachi, Ltd. for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term for which said Letters Patents of the United States are granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said Renesas Technology Corp., if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Renesas Technology Corp.

Out 23, 2004

Title: President & COO

## Attachment AN26

No.	US SERIAL NUMBER	US FILING DATE
1.	10/207234	2002.07.30
2.	10/223317	2002.08.20

1/1

REEL: 015057 FRAME: 0528